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WESTERlI SAMOA 

Atrange.ent of Provisions 

Tit.le 

Short title 
Application 

3. 

• 

~~nt. to Appropria
tion Ac t 1994/ 1995 

Schedule 

1994/1995. Mo. 12 

All Acr to authorise the issue aDd. applicat.ion of 
additional s ..... of .,ney out of the Treasury FuDd 
to certain services of the year eocliq wi tb the 
30th da,y of .June 1995 and to authorise t.he reduc
t iOD of certain &.... DE .,Dey previously appro
priated for certain services for that year. 

[ZZ Nove.ber 1994J 

n IT EMCTBD by the LegiBlativ~ 

Western Samoa in Parliaaeot assembled 
Assembly of 

&s follows: ""'l. 

1. Short title - This Act may be 
Supple.entary Appropriation Act (No.1). 

ti t-ed as the 
1994/1?95. 

2. ApplicatioD - Section 3 and the Schedule of 
this Act relate to the financial period endina with 
the 30th day of June 1995 (herein referred to the 
year 1995). 



 

2 Supplementary Appropriation 
(No.1) 1994/1995 

1994/1995. No.12 

3. "enct.ent to Appropriation Act 1994/199S - The 
Appropriat ion Act 1994/1995 is amended by reducing 
the ftPpropriations authorised pursuant to the Act by 
the sum of $11.320.748 by effecting the additions 
and reductions shown in Columns 2 and 3 of the First 
and Second parts of the Schedule to this Act. 

COl_ 1 
Depar"-t. 

Leaialat-Ive 
Aaricu! t.ure 
At.t.orney General 
Audit 
Bro!U1eastina 
Custo •• 
Educat.ion 
Foreip Affat rs 
H_l t.h 
Inland Revenue 
Justice 
Labour 
Land •• Survey 

and £nvt ro~t 
Land •• Ti tles 
Miniatry of 

Transport 
o.buds.an 
Police .. Prisons 
Post. Oretee 
Pri.e Minister'. 
Publ Ie Service 
ec-i •• ion 

Public Work. 
Statiatica 
Trade, c-rce 

• Industry 
Tr_aury 
.~.' Art'sl ra 
Youth, Sports 
.. CUlture 

SCHEDULE 

First Pa.rt 

Current Votes 

Co1_ 2 
Reclv.ctiona 
1n. pa~t. 

( $177,113) 
( 583,530) 
( 40,555) 
( 80,088) 
( 85,568) 
( J2J,674) 
( 468,821) 
( 868,111) 
( 1,687,149) 
( 237,180) 
( 21:;,545) 
( 7;:, ,901 ) 

508,521) 
159,333) 

( 214.637) 
( 18,000) 
( -485 ... 45) 
( 1.192.214) 
( 6%8.163) 

( 125.984' 
( 2,480,525) 
( 59.500, 

( 75.563) 
( 2,589,299) 
( 36.894) 

( 102.000) 

Col_ 3 
Additional. 
P."...t. 

230,159 

( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 
( 

( 
( 

( 
( 
( 
( 
( 

( 
( 
( 

( 
( 
( 

$177,113) 
583,530) 

40,555) 
80,088) 
85.568) 

121,674 } 
468,821} 
637,952) 

1,687,149) 
237,180} 
215.545) 
75.901) 

508,521) 
159,333) 

21.,637) 
18,000) 

.. '5 ..... 8) 
1.192.21.) 

628,163) 

125.984) 
2."80,525) 

59.500) 

75.563) 
2.589,299) 

36.894) 

( 62,262) 
----------~ 

============= ======= z~z=~====== 
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TOTAL NETT REDUCTION IN 
CURRENT EXPEND ITURE = 

Col_ 1 
~r~t. 

A&riculture 
Healt.h 
Police A Prisons 
Post Office 
Public Works 
Trade, Co-.erce • 

Industry 
Treasury 
Yout.h, Sports. 

Cui ture 

SOIEDULE 

Second Part 

Develo~ent Votes 

CoI_ :J 
.ectuetl~ 

In pa~t.. 

( U,1J6.000) 
( 217.579) 
( 115,000) 
( 7GO,OOO) 
( 6,658,000) 

24,000) 

CoI_ 3 
Add! t.tcmal 
"':r-at.. 

".052,7S0} 16,350,000 

60. 000) 
-------- ---------, 

($13,047,419) 

Col_ .. 
Net. ChaD.&e 
in Approp. 

($2,736,000) 
( 277,579) 
( 115,000) 
( 700,000) 
( 6,658,(00) 

( 24,000) 
1,Z.297.l.50 

60.000 ~ 

($14,623,324) $16,350,000 S 1,726.671 

TOTAL NETT INCREASE IN 
DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE = 

==:::;=====: 

$ 1,726.671 

Apt., we.t. __ s-: Priat.d UDder t.be _t.lIoorlt7 or t.1Ie ___ teenl 
s.-. Goy.~t~ 

by A ••• Te ..... Oo_.--t Prlat.er-1995 


